DRAFT RESOLUTION COMMENDING THE COMMISSION ON HUMAN RIGHTS REGION 2 UNDER THE LEADERSHIP OF REGIONAL DIRECTOR ATTY. JIMMY P. BALIGA FOR BEING TOP 1 OUTSTANDING SOCIAL MEDIA PERFORMANCE AND HUMANITARIAN SERVICE AWARD FOR THE FIRST TO THIRD QUARTER OF 2023 IN THE RECENTLY CONCLUDED ANNUAL AWARDING BY THE COMMISSION ON HUMAN RIGHTS CENTRAL OFFICE

Sponsored by:

ATTY. MARY MARJORIE P. MARTIN-CHAN

WHEREAS, the Commission on Human Rights Central Office is conducting an Annual Awarding to all Regional Offices of the Commission on Human Rights;

WHEREAS, the said awarding was organized by the Commission on Human Rights Central Office Strategic Communication Division (SCD) which was held last December 20, 2023;

WHEREAS, Commission on Human Rights Region 02 awarded as TOP 1 Outstanding Social Performance and Humanitarian Service Awards wherein all Regional Offices are being observed;

WHEREAS, this particular award is given based on the assessment of the Commission on Human Rights Central Office;

WHEREAS, by the virtue of the said awards and achievements, COMMISSION ON HUMAN RIGHTS REGION 02 has brought honor and pride to the City of Tuguegarao;

WHEREAS, the Tuguegarao City Government deemed it proper and necessary to commend COMMISSION ON HUMAN RIGHTS REGION 02 for the awards and achievements received;

NOW, THEREFORE, RESOLVE, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to commend the Commission on Human Rights Region 2 for being awarded as TOP 1 OUTSTANDING SOCIAL MEDIA PERFORMANCE AND HUMANITARIAN SERVICE AWARD FOR THE FIRST TO THIRD QUARTER OF 2023;

RESOLVED FURTHER, to forward a copy of this Resolution to Commission on Human Rights Region 2 for information.